

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1335/2025
URN: SAW / 2939U / 2025

Sandeep Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Sitaram Sharma, R/o Vpo
Ladunda Via Pilani, Dist. Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan.

----Appellant

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary,
Secondary Education Department, Government
Secretariat, Jaipur (Rajasthan).
2. The Rajasthan Public Service Commission, Ajmer,
Rajasthan, Through Its Secretary.
3. Subhash Chand Sharma S/o Shri Kedar Mal Sharma, R/o
Vpo Peethalpur Via Ajitgarh, Tehsil Neem Ka Thana, Dist.
Sikar, Rajasthan.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Jain.
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

09/07/2026

Heard on the application for condonation of delay.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is hereby
allowed.

Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J